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I Shri P. C. Borooah:
Dr. MahadevaPrasad: l Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Shree Narayan Das:

W ill the Minister of International Trade be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a move on the part of Pakistan to enter into a Trade Agreement afresh with this country; and

(b) when the last trade agreement with that country is terminating?

The Minister of International Trade (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) and (b).
The Indo-Pakistan Trade Agreement
(1960-63) expired on the 20th August,
1963. A Trade Delegation from India has gone to Karachi on 21st August, 1963 to negotiate a new Trade Agreement with the Government of Pakistan.

Durgapur Steel Plant

*414. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries be pleased to state whether it is a fact that an order worth
£ 7,000,000 for a blast furnace for
Durgapur Plant has been given to a British firm?

The Minister of Steel and H~vy Industries (Shri C. Subramaniam):
Order for a Blast Furnace for Durgapur Expansion has been placed by Hindustan Steel Limited on a British firm. The total value of the order is Rs. 50.81 million incIud'ng Rs. 18.21
million in foreign exchange.

Textile Machinery Industry

.415 J Shri P. C. Borooah:
'L Shri P. R. Chakraverti:

Will the Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 847 on the 13th April, 1963, and •
state:

(a) whether Government have since decided to set up an advisory committee on Textile Machinery Industry;
and

(b) if so, its composition and precise terms of reference?

The Minister of Steel and Heavy Industries (Shri C. Subramaniam):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The composition and terms of reference of the proposed Committee are under consideration.

Indian Companies

1176. Shri Kolla Venkaiah: Will the Minister of "dustry be pleased to. state the amount of paid-up capital and assets of Indian Companies in Plantation, Mining, Petroleum and Manufacturing Industries by the end of 1948, 1961 and 1962?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Kanungo).: Two statements showing the paid-up capital and assets are laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, See No. LT-1610j63.]
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